Legislation Text

File #: Details 2018-244, Version: 1

** PL6580/M-18-465 Greater Minnesota Transmission, LLC

In the Matter of the Petition of Greater Minnesota Transmission, LLC (GMT) for Approval of a Firm Gas Transportation Agreement with Northwest Natural Gas of Cass County, LLC, Inc. to Serve the Walker, MN Area.

- 1. Should the Commission approve Greater Minnesota Transmission, LLC's petition for a Firm Gas Transportation Agreement providing intrastate natural gas pipeline transportation services to Northwest Natural Gas of Cass County, LLC, Inc. (Northwest Natural Gas) who will provide retail natural gas services to the City of Walker, MN and surrounding area?
- 2. Should the Commission open an investigation to determine if Northwest Natural Gas, and its affiliates, are in compliance with Minn. Stat. § 216B.16, Subd. 12 (Exemption for small gas utility franchise)? (PUC: **Bartusch; Brill**)